
Board Members
Positions Confirmed Name Email Phone
President Yes Macarena Jones macarena.jones@gmail.com 305.519.4497

1st VP – Administrative Yes JoAnn Picanes joannpicanes@bellsouth.net 786.306.3970

2nd VP – Fundraising Yes Elyssa Lewis elewis@imagereflex.com 954.242.5598

3rd VP – Programs/Activities Yes Jing Liang carol3113@gmail.com 305.710.5168

4th VP – Communications Yes Jaysri Castro jaysricastro@gmail.com 305.807.4001

Corresponding Secretary Yes Maritza Shapiro maritzashapiro@aol.com 786.256.0116

Recording Secretary Yes Andrea Carneiro andicarn@gmail.com 305.469.9292

Treasurer(s) Yes Carolyn Roca carolyn@rocaweb.com 305.607.3587

Parliamentarian Yes Jenn Gould Jenn3270@bellsouth.net 305.609.5956

1st VP – Administrative Committee Chairs
Positions Confirmed Name Email Phone
ACT Committee Yes Laura Marquez lauradmarquez@me.com 786.338.3172

Yes Sandra Marin marins1203@yahoo.com
Yes Madeline Shapiro (ACT Treasurer)Mshapiro73@hotmail.com 786-223-8034

ESSAC Liaison Yes Macarena Jones Macarena.jones@gmail.com 305.519.4497

Hospitality Yes Olivia Cajigas oliviaeslami@yahoo.com 305.965.0425
Yes Shona Blonsky srblonsky@yahoo.com 305.992.5831
Yes Christine Reynolds Christine@botics.com 305.799.3998
Yes Irene Bligh irene112@aol.com

Legislative Representative Yes Christine Jurado Christine@juradolaw.com 786.512.5884

Membership Yes Veronica Leon VEROLEON@GMAIL.COM

Teacher Mini Grants Yes Jenn Gould Jenn3270@bellsouth.net 305.609.5956

Parent Tours Yes Elyssa Lewis elewis@imagereflex.com 305.667.9937
Yes Cara Althuis caraalthuis@gmail.com 512.983.9906
Yes Marivi Hudson Verde- also available for Spanish speaking familiesmariviv69@hotmail.com 305.989.5924

Room Parent Coordinator Yes Christine Jurado Christine@juradolaw.com 786.512.5884



Yes Margarita Garcia Fanta garciafanta@hotmail.com

School Pictures Yes Jill Olster Jlgoldberg2@yahoo.com 305 318 5325
Yes Leslie Matus LPM1102@aol.com 305.586.6311

Staff Appreciation Week Yes Rebecca Rotalante rebeccaeads@bellsouth.net

Time Out With Teachers Yes SAFETY PATROL

Volunteer Coordinator Yes Geraldine Blakely geraldineblakely@gmail.com 305.333.0993

2nd VP – Fundraising Committee Chairs
Positions Confirmed Name Email Phone
Birthday Book Club Yes Melissa Chantres mmchantres@evclay.com 305.773.4608

Yes Ceci Curbelo cecilonga216@aol.com 305.281.7333

Book Fair Yes Manuela Villaca manuvillaca@hotmail.com 786.651.1110
Yes Roberta Longman robertalongman@gmail.com 305.613.2723
Yes Marika Lynch dad books bagelsmarikalynch@me.com 305.898.3595
Yes Gemma Chedgey gemmachedgey@yahoo.co.uk 786.972.2939

Box Tops Yes Maritza Castro maritza0130@gmail.com 305.926.0522

Brick Campaign Yes Jill Swerdlow jill@swerdlow.com 305.788.3398
Yes Beth Lazar bethm1428@aol.com

Fashion in the Gardens/Community Outreach Yes Gloria Ferrer gloriaferr@gmail.com

Fun Fest/Carnival-Head Chairs Yes Michelle Von Der Goltz michellevondergoltz@gmail.com 305.215.2559
Yes Liz Albelo larranz@hotmail.com

Fun Fest/Carnival- Baskets Yes Kristin Anderson kyanderson83@gmail.com
Yes Cheri  (will help per Kristin) cherit7318@yahoo.com

Fun Fest/Carnival- Food Yes Joanne Picanes joannpicanes@bellsouth.net 786.306.3970
Yes Monica Ceron monicaperez@mexiqueando.com 305.764.9880

Fun Fest/Carnival- Games Yes Jennifer Murphy murphyfamfive@gmail.com 305.753.4590

Fun Fest/Carnival- Family Underwriting Yes Heather Sosler hsosler@gmail.com 305.984.2768
Yes April Stuzin astuzin@gmail.com 305.321.8965
Yes Amanda Tillman abtillman@gmail.com

Fun Fest/Carnival- Silent Auction Yes Samantha Jones pinecrestsilentauction@gmail.com

Fun Fest/Carnival- Corporate Underwriting Yes Christine Jurado Christine@juradolaw.com 786.512.5884
Yes Aleesa Adams Aleesamondshein@gmail.com 305.926.6375

Fun Fest/Carnival- T-Shirts Yes Cara Althuis caraalthuis@gmail.com 512.983.9906
Yes Marika Lynch marikalynch@me.com 305.898.3595



Fun Fest/Carnival- Redemption Yes Shona Blonsky srblonsky@yahoo.com 305.992.5831
Yes Rosie Lax (will help day of) rosalyn.lax@gmail.com 305.877.1982
Yes Monica Leyva 305.613.7283

School Store Yes Jenny Austin Austin2205@gmail.com 305.761.5312
Yes Davenie Faber zackalexben@gmail.com 323.314.5381

3rd VP – Programs/Activities Committee Chairs
Positions Confirmed Name Email Phone
Art Appreciation DO NOT NEED NOW Olivia Eslami-Cajigas Oliviaeslami@yahoo.com 305.965.0425
but just in case... Samantha Durso srdurso@gmail.com 703.966.3879

Fairchild Challenge Yes Patrick Karakadze karakadze@gmail.com 305.610.1069
Yes Gloria Ferrer gloriaferr@gmail.com

Career Day Yes Jennifer McCafferty JMcCafferty@med.miami.edu 305.439.9250
Yes Kim Martinez-Lejarza kmartinez0226@gmail.com

Clubs Yes Melanie Granoff herald.melanie@gmail.com 917.797.7325
Yes Lindsey Katz Travlinz@aol.com 786.897.4110

Family Crisis Yes Ms. Vega terrific@dadeschools.net

Field Day Yes Jenny Austin Austin2205@gmail.com 305.761.5312

Green Committee Yes Lisa Mainka lisamainka@me.com
Yes Samantha Durso Srdurso@gmail.com 703.966.3879

Butterfly Garden/PTA Gardens Yes Michelle Von der Goltz michellevondergoltz@gmail.com 305.215.2559

Listeners Program Yes Andrea Loeb mommyloeb@aol.com 305.205.3118

Red Ribbon Week/Blue Ribbon Week Yes Ms. Vega terrific@dadeschools.net

Safety Yes Roberta Longman robertalongman@gmail.com 305.613.2723
Yes Manuela Villaca manuvillaca@hotmail.com 786.651.1110

Wellness Yes Samantha Durso srdurso@gmail.com 703.966.3879
Yes Shona Blonsky srblonsky@yahoo.com 305.992.5831
Yes Kate Grabiszenski personalchef.kate@gmail.com 305.343.3506

Food Smart Articles Yes

4th VP – Communications Committee Chairs
Positions Confirmed Name Email Phone
Bulletin Boards Yes Jackie Schffrin jschiff29@aol.com 786.942.1978

Parrot Talk eBlast Yes Andrea Carneiro andicarn@gmail.com 305.469.9292



Public Relations Yes Melisa Chantres mmchantres@evclay.com 305.773.4608

School Directory Yes Carmen Hellman carmen@hellmanadr.com 305.720.3363
Marisol Laria

Website (Parrot Talk) Yes Andrea Carneiro andicarn@gmail.com 305.469.9292

*School Web Site Yes Lisa Gomez (Media Center) LMGomez@dadeschools.net

Memory Book Yes Darlly Modia darllymodia@gmail.com 305.873.3575
Yes Camila Caballero camillacaballero@yahoo.com 786.201.3849


